FORM PTO-1595 9-21-95

3/14/01

04-02-2001



101654396

TOPCT ROO'C 14 MAR 2001

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ET

To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): AHMET MURSIT ESKICIOGLU, BILLY WESLEY BEYERS JR., IZZAT HEKMAT IZZAT, EDWIN ARTURO HEREDIA	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: THOMSON Licensing S.A.     Internal Address: 46 Quai A. Le Gallo			
YOUSEF WASEF NIJIM Additional name(s) of Yes No X conveying party(ies) attached:	F-92648 Boulogne Codex, France Street Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment X Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: State:	Zip:		
Other Execution Date: January 30, February 8, January 25, March 6, January 25, 2001	Additional name(a) & address(as) attach = 40	W		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of A. Patent Application No.(s) US 09/743,653	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)	Yes	No X	
Additional numbers attached? Yes	No X			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JOSEPH S. TRIPOLI Internal Address: PATENT OPERATIONS- THOMSON MULTIMEDIA LICENSING INC.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1_      Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00     Enclosed			
Street Address: PO Box 5312	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:			
	07-0832			
City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip :08543-5312	T USE THIS SPACE			
DO IN	of use time stace			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct copy of the original document.	and any attached copy is a true  ILI MAL 2001  Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document	: 5			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	DETACH THIS PORTION			
1	Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments shington, D.C. 20231			
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.				

03/19/2001 UEDUVIJE 00000055 070832 09743653

02 FC:581

40.00 CH

**PATENT** REEL: 011626 FRAME: 0791

## **ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT**

	if plural inventor	declare that I am the sole inventor (if only one inventor is named below) as are named below) of the inventions relating to		Joint inventors
	and described in lately filed by said	A CONDITIONAL ACCESS SYSTEM FOR BROADCAST DIGITARCA Docket No 89131 and the thereupon-based International (Patent Control of Corporation naming me/us as inventor(s).	operatio	on Treaty) Application for patent about to be filed or
	organized and evapplication, and a lacts which and for vesting tit lagree to requested by said its successors, as a lauthoris or their own name or them, the bene enceforth be subtle per required in anyother proper protect.		signs my it therefor expense, patents known to generally protectic o make a any appli Protectic written ormal ec es aid co of priority	entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to said inventions and and vivisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof. sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations and so or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries on the respecting sald inventions and when a viving possible to aid said corporation, and for said inventions in any and all countries. Supplication for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it on of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may or oral authorization from me.  Quivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may or provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial
ţ	Signed at	Indianapolis, IN	Date	1/30/01
	Inventor (1)	AHMET MURSIT ESKICIOGLU (Type or Print)		Chnet Murit Toliningly X
	Р	rost Office Address 8235 Lakeshore Trail Apt. 125, Ir	ndiana	apolis, Indiana 46250 USA
	1st Witness	Churses of Printip	25	(Signature in Full. No initials.)
Ę	2ndWitness	Robert Douglas Kieffner		(Signature in Full. No initials.)
, .	Signed at	Princenton NJ	Date	7eb 8 2001
	Inventor (2)	(Type or Print)		Belly Da ley Boefly
	Po	ost Office Address 1075 Arrow Wood Drive, Carmel,	India	na 46032 USA
	1st Witness	KUMAR RAMASWAMY (Type or Print)		(Signature in Full No nitials)
Ć	2ndWitness	Letellier Philippe		(Signature in ani. No initials.)
	Signed at	Indianapolis	Date	1/25/01
	Inventor (3)	IZZAT HEKMAT IZZAT (Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)
	Po	ost office Address 2249-6 East 151st Street, Carmel,	India	ner 46033 USA
	1st Witness	Crypton Se YMHONNOTE LOWE		Signature in Full. No infinals.)
	2ndWitness	Shalara Monau Dauss	1	Siglara Menigue lause

PATENT

REEL: 011626 FRAME: 0792

Signed at		Date		]
Inventor (4)	EDWIN ARTURO HEREDIA			
	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)	1
P	Post Office Address 1700 North First Street #235, Sa	n Jose	, California 95112 USA	
1st Witness	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)	-
2ndWitness				
	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)	1
Signed at	Indianapolis, IN	Date	01/25/01	<u></u>
Inventor (5)	YOUSEF WASEF NIJIM (Type or Print)		(Signature of Full. No initials)	
l P	ost Office Address 5808 Tanager Lane, Carmel, Ind	liana 46	γ , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
1st Witness	Charle Amoinnaile Dans	(	Confedence in Full, No initials.)	1
2ndWitness	Sydana Mongre Dauss		Signature in Full. No initials.)	] ];
Signed at		Date		
Inventor (6)				
inventor (o)	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)	1
Po	ost Office Address			
1st Witness				1
131 111111033	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)	1
2ndWitness			(Signature in Full. No initials.)	1
	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. INO lilitals.)	ı

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to: Patent Operations
THOMSON multimedia Licensing Inc.
PO Box 5312
Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

Pat Form 7/89

**PATENT** 

REEL: 011626 FRAME: 0793

(PCT Priority Application) RCA 89131

## **ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT**

I hereby of lural inventors	are trained below) or	sole inventor (if only one inventor is the inventions relating to		5 joint in	nventors
described in R	A CONDITION/ RCA Docket No 89131	AL ACCESS SYSTEM FOR BROA and the thereupon-based internat	ional (Patent Cooperation Treaty) App	ication for patent about to b	e filed or
For valual	ble consideration rece	eived, I hereby sell, assign and tran	sfer to THOMSON LICENSING S.A.	composition dub.	- mod 01
inized and exi- lication, and all lagree the ill acts which in for vesting title	sting under the laws I the rights and priviler at, when requested, I may be necessary, de thereto in said corpo	of the country of France, its succi ges under any and all Patents that will, without charge to said corpo- sirable or convenient for securing ration, its successors, assigns or n	sfer to THOMSON LICENSING S.A., assors, and assigns my entire right, the may be granted therefor, and any divisition but at its expense, sign all paper and maintaining patents or other formominees.	tele and interest, for all cou ions, continuations, reissue s, take all rightful oaths, ma s of protection for said inve	ntries in and to said inventions s and extensions thereof. ske all rightful declarations and ntions in any and all countries
l agree the ested by said	at I will communicate corporation and at its	to said corporation or its representation can be said corporation or its representation or its representation of the said corporation or its representation of the said corporation or its representation or its representat	atives any facts known to me respecting	g said inventions and when	adia a
authorize	signs and legal repres e and empower said c	entatives or nominees, to obtain or ∞rporation, its successors, assigns	enforce proper protection for said inve	ntions in any and all countri	es.
eir own name, em, the benefi eforth be subs I hereby c	, or in my/our name, in it of the right of priorit stituted for it, and to in consent that a copy of	n any and all countries and to invok by provided by the International Cor voke and claim such light of priority this assignment shall go do and	auon but at its expense, sign all paper and maintaining patents or other form ominees. attives any facts known to me respectin sceedings, and generally do everything enforce proper protection for said inverse and claim for any application for e and claim for any application for protection for the Protection of Industria y without further written or oral authoriza full legal and formal equivalent of an of the right of the said corporation or infits of the right of priority provided by the tituted for it.  igns, legal representatives, and noming that I have full right to convey the said that I have full right to	nt or other form of protection Property, as amended, or ation from me.	be tion for said inventions in its in for said inventions filed by it by any convention which may
equired in any r proper protect enty, as amend	country for any purportion for said invention ded. or by any conven	ose and more particularly in proof (  as, and to claim the aforesaid be sub-	of the right of the said corporation or if fits of the right of priority provided by the	r assignment, consent to fil s successors, assigns or no ne International Convention	e or like document which may ominees to apply for patent or for the Protection of Industrial
l covenant est herein conv	t with THOMSON LIC veyed by me are free	ENSING S.A., its successors, ass and clear of any encumbrance, and	iduled for it. igns, legal representatives, and nomir i that I have full right to convey the sar	ees, that to the best of my se as herein expressed.	knowledge the right, title and
Signed at	·		Date	-	
			Date		
nventor (1)		URSIT ESKICIOGLU			
	(Type or Print)		(Signat	re in Full. No initials.)	
Po	ost Office Address	8235 Lakeshore Trail	Apt. 125, Indianapolis, Indi	ana 46250 USA	
t Witness					
	(Type or Print)		(Signati	ire in Full. No initials.)	
dWitness	(Type or Print)				
	1170011 11117		(Signati	re in Full. No initials.)	
igned at			Date		
nventor (2)	WILLIAM V	WESLEY BEYERS			
	(Type or Print)		(Signatu	re in Full. No initials.)	
Po	st Office Address	1075 Arrow Wood Driv	ve, Carmel, Indiana 46032	USA	
Witness					
	(Type or Print)		(Signatu	re in Full. No initials.)	
-	(Tyree or Print)				
-	(Type or Print)		(Signatu	re in Full. No initials.)	
dWitness _	(Type or Print)		(Signatu Date	re in Full. No initials.)	
dWitness Signed at		(MAT IZZAT		re in Full. No initials.)	· ·

1st Witness

2ndWitness

(Type or Print)

(Type or Print)

PATENT REEL: 011626 FRAME: 0794

(Signature in Full. No initials.)

(Signature in Full. No initials.)

- 1				
1	Signed at	_ San Jose, California	Date	March 6, 2001
	Inventor (4)	(Type or Print)		Edwin Arturo Herelia
		Post Office Address 1409 Whitewood Ct	San Jos	March &, 2001  Edwin Artura Herelia  (Signature in Full. No initials.)  Jose, CA 95131, USA E.H.  e, California 95112 USA
	1st Witness	Dianne P. Wiklander		Alexander Peterson Willander
1	2ndWitness	Sandra S. Lee (Type or Print)		Sanda Sunday
	Signed at		Date	(organization in Pull. No lilituals.)
	Inventor (5)	YOUSEF WASEF NIJIM		
	F	Post Office Address 5808 Tanager Lane, Carmel,	Indiana 4	(Signature in Full. No initials.)
	1st Witness			3000 GGA
		(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)
Ľ	2ndWitness	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)
	Signed at		Date	
l	Inventor (6)		<del></del>	
		(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)
l	P	ost Office Address		
1	st Witness	(Type or Print)	_	(Signature in Full. No initials.)
2	2ndWitness			( )
ᆫ		(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)
at I	Form 7/89	After this Assignment has been re	corded please	

Pat Form 7/89

**PATENT** 

REEL: 011626 FRAME: 0795